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60 94 94 0.55 146 146 0.96 60 79 79 0.53 86 86 0.86
59 30 124 0.72 85 231 1.51 59 35 114 0.77 64 150 151
58 29 153 0.89 105 336 2.20 58 40 154 1.03 89 239 2.40
57 23 176 1.02 140 476 3.12 57 51 205 1.38 126 365 3.67
56 39 215 1.25 140 616 4.04 56 34 239 1.61 165 530 5.33
55 44 259 1.50 161 777 5.09 55 58 297 2.00 209 739 7.43
54 88 347 2.02 211 988 6.48 54 74 371 2.49 232 971 9.76
53 84 431 2.50 190 1,178 1.72 53 102 473 3.18 289] 1,260 12.67
52 86 517 3.00 261 1,439 9.43 52 59 532 3.57 255] 1,515 15.23
51 107 624 3.62 199 1,638 10.74 51 114 646 4.34 283] 1,798 18.08
50 102 726 4.22 250 1,888 12.38 50 121 767 5.15 260( 2,058 20.69
49 157 883 5.13 248 2,136 14.00 49 183 950 6.38 286| 2,344 23.57
48 188 1,071 6.22 258 2,394 15.69 48 154 1,104 7.42 262 2,606 26.20
a7 127 1,198 6.96 258 2,652 17.39 47 134 1,238 8.32 288 2,894 29.10
46 191 1,389 8.07 287 2,939 19.27 46 216 1,454 9.77 228 3,122 31.39
45 183 1,572 9.13 304 3,243 21.26 45 219 1,673 11.24 291 3,413 34.32
44 246 1,818 10.56 283 3,526 23.12 44 226 1,899 12.76 213 3,626 36.46
43 273 2,091 12.15 306 3,832 25.12 43 276 2,175 14.61 305] 3,931 39.53
42 187 2,278 13.23 267 4,099 26.87 42 186 2,361 15.86 260( 4,191 42.14
41 287 2,565 14.90 277 4,376 28.69 41 271 2,632 17.68 253| 4,444 44.69
40 244 2,809 16.32 337 4,713 30.90 40 273 2,905 19.52 251 4,695 47.21
39 310 3,119 18.12 301 5,014 32.87 39 315 3,220 21.63 262| 4,957 49.84
38 384 3,503 20.35 300 5,314 34.84 38 247 3,467 23.29 235 5,192 52.21
37 292 3,795 22.05 273 5,587 36.63 37 342 3,809 25.59 279 5471 55.01
36 414 4,209 24.45 287 5,874 38.51 36 373 4,182 28.10 254 5,725 57.57
35 291 4,500 26.14 356 6,230 40.84 35 363 4,545 30.54 2441 5,969 60.02
34 426 4,926 28.62 333 6,563 43.02 34 416 4,961 33.33 234 6,203 62.37
33 391 5,317 30.89 291 6,854 44,93 33 280 5,241 35.21 285| 6,488 65.24
32 332 5,649 32.82 307 7,161 46.95 32 345 5,586 37.53 236 6,724 67.61
31 478 6,127 35.59 300 7,461 48.91 31 431 6,017 40.43 285] 7,009 70.48
30 386 6,513 37.84 289 7,750 50.81 30 398 6,415 43.10 232 7,241 72.81
29 499 7,012 40.73 307 8,057 52.82 29 486 6,901 46.37 259 7,500 75.41
28 359 7,371 42.82 333 8,390 55.00 28 295 7,196 48.35 232 7,732 77.75
27 466 7,837 45,53 352 8,742 57.31 27 418 7,614 51.16 240 7,972 80.16
26 538 8,375 48.65 366 9,108 59.71 26 517 8,131 54.63 194| 8,166 82.11
25 364 8,739 50.77 357 9,465 62.05 25 435 8,566 57.55 246] 8,412 84.59
24 464 9,203 53.46 348 9,813 64.33 24 334 8,900 59.80 173| 8,585 86.32
23 333 9,536 55.40 361 10,174 66.70 23 510 9,410 63.22 203] 8,788 88.37
22 489| 10,025 58.24 392 10,566 69.27 22 453 9,863 66.27 202 8,990 90.40
21 485 10,510 61.05 375 10,941 71.73 21 537 10,400 69.87 158| 9,148 91.99
20 394( 10,904 63.34 343 11,284 73.97 20 478 10,878 73.09 127] 9,275 93.26
19 485 11,389 66.16 376 11,660 76.44 19 326 11,204 75.28 147| 9,422 94.74
18 442| 11,831 68.73 457 12,117 79.43 18 598 11,802 79.29 104| 9,526 95.79
17 527 12,358 71.79 419 12,536 82.18 17 433 12,235 82.20 105 9,631 96.84
16 458| 12,816 74.45 360 12,896 84.54 16 515 12,750 85.66 77| 9,708 97.62
15 405| 13,221 76.80 377 13,273 87.01 15 284 13,034 87.57 67| 9,775 98.29
14 488| 13,709 79.64 361 13,634 89.38 14 358 13,392 89.98 49| 9,824 98.78
13 322| 14,031 81.51 348 13,982 91.66 13 400 13,792 92.66 40( 9,864 99.19
12 482| 14,513 84.31 319 14,301 93.75 12 248 14,040 94.33 28] 9,892 99.47
11 472 14,985 87.05 263 14,564 95.48 11 315 14,355 96.45 28] 9,920 99.75
10 231| 15,216 88.39 225 14,789 96.95 10 137 14,492 97.37 13| 9,933 99.88
9 437| 15,653 90.93 194 14,983 98.22 9 127 14,619 98.22 3| 9,936 99.91
8 308 15,961 92.72 122 15,105 99.02 8 147 14,766 99.21 71 9,943 99.98
7 308| 16,269 94.51 57 15,162 99.40 7 43 14,809 99.50 1| 9,944 99.99
6 300 16,569 96.25 41 15,203 99.67 6 46 14,855 99.81 0 9,944 99.99
5 219] 16,788 97.53 25 15,228 99.83 5 12 14,867 99.89 0f 9,944 99.99
4 155| 16,943 98.43 17 15,245 99.94 4 5 14,872 99.92 0 9,944 99.99
3 147 17,090 99.28 6 15,251 99.98 3 8 14,880 99.97 1l 9,945 100.00
2 97| 17,187 99.84 0 15,251 99.98 2 2 14,882 99.99 0f 9,945 100.00
1 of 17,187 99.84 0 15,251 99.98 1 1 14,883 99.99 0f 9,945 100.00
0 271 17,214 100.00 3 15,254 100.00 0 1 14,884 100.00 0f 9,945 100.00
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60 103 103 0.78 149 149 1.19 60 117 117 0.85
59 67 170 1.28 48 197 1.58 59 98 215 1.57
58 114 284 2.14 167 364 291 58 143 358 2.61
57 157 441 3.33 148 512 4.10 57 156 514 3.75
56 190 631 4.77 264 776 6.21 56 222 736 5.37
55 210 841 6.35 313 1,089 8.72 55 275 1,011 7.37
54 276 1,117 8.44 170 1,259 10.08 54 297 1,308 9.54
53 297 1,414 10.68 349 1,608 12.87 53 356 1,664 12.14
52 367 1,781 13.45 223 1,831 14.66 52 355 2,019 14.72
51 380 2,161 16.32 409 2,240 17.93 51 391 2,410 17.58
50 368 2,529 19.10 176 2,416 19.34 50 408 2,818 20.55
49 426 2,955 22.32 442 2,858 22.88 49 430 3,248 23.69
48 441 3,396 25.65 235 3,093 24.76 48 418 3,666 26.74
47 464 3,860 29.15 433 3,526 28.23 47 456 4,122 30.06
46 418| 4,278 32.31 482 4,008 32.08 46 470 4,592 33.49
45 508| 4,786 36.14 242 4,250 34.02 45 459 5,051 36.84
44 500 5,286 39.92 493 4,743 37.97 44 445 5,496 40.08
43 510 5,796 43.77 243 4,986 39.91 43 506 6,002 43.77
42 481 6,277 47.40 528 5,514 44.14 42 484 6,486 47.30
41 482 6,759 51.04 259 5,773 46.21 41 500 6,986 50.95
40 450 7,209 54.44 534 6,307 50.49 40 425 7,411 54.05
39 521 7,730 58.37 289 6,596 52.80 39 475 7,886 57.51
38 388 8,118 61.30 508 7,104 56.87 38 505 8,391 61.19
37 487 8,605 64.98 559 7,663 61.34 37 445 8,836 64.44
36 430 9,035 68.23 299 7,962 63.74 36 477 9,313 67.92
35 400 9,435 71.25 524 8,486 67.93 35 405 9,718 70.87
34 384 9,819 74.15 276 8,762 70.14 34 362 10,080 7351
33 349| 10,168 76.79 537 9,299 74.44 33 392 10,472 76.37
32 343| 10,511 79.38 277 9,576 76.66 32 332 10,804 78.79
31 352| 10,863 82.03 450 10,026 80.26 31 323 11,127 81.15
30 271 11,134 84.08 235 10,261 82.14 30 314 11,441 83.44
29 287| 11,421 86.25 392 10,653 85.28 29 280 11,721 85.48
28 280| 11,701 88.36 343 10,996 88.02 28 268 11,989 87.43
27 218 11,919 90.01 140 11,136 89.15 27 211 12,200 88.97
26 232| 12,151 91.76 300 11,436 91.55 26 210 12,410 90.50
25 182 12,333 93.14 160 11,596 92.83 25 211 12,621 92.04
24 153 12,486 94.29 203 11,799 94.45 24 140 12,761 93.06
23 142 12,628 95.36 60 11,859 94.93 23 171 12,932 94.31
22 144 12,772 96.45 145 12,004 96.09 22 143 13,075 95.35
21 91| 12,863 97.14 94 12,098 96.85 21 104 13,179 96.11
20 95| 12,958 97.86 115 12,213 97.77 20 103 13,282 96.86
19 65 13,023 98.35 101 12,314 98.58 19 70 13,352 97.37
18 40 13,063 98.65 14 12,328 98.69 18 64 13,416 97.84
17 48| 13,111 99.01 41 12,369 99.02 17 66 13,482 98.32
16 46| 13,157 99.36 25 12,394 99.22 16 49 13,531 98.68
15 21| 13,178 99.52 30 12,424 99.46 15 34 13,565 98.93
14 16| 13,194 99.64 4 12,428 99.49 14 28 13,593 99.13
13 201 13,214 99.79 24 12,452 99.68 13 35 13,628 99.39
12 12| 13,226 99.88 11 12,463 99.77 12 23 13,651 99.56
11 5] 13,231 99.92 10 12,473 99.85 11 20 13,671 99.70
10 2| 13,233 99.93 1 12,474 99.86 10 16 13,687 99.82
9 0] 13,233 99.93 5 12,479 99.90 9 11 13,698 99.90
8 2| 13,235 99.95 7 12,486 99.95 8 2 13,700 99.91
7 41 13,239 99.98 0 12,486 99.95 7 1 13,701 99.92
6 1| 13,240 99.98 0 12,486 99.95 6 3 13,704 99.94
5 0| 13,240 99.98 0 12,486 99.95 5 0 13,704 99.94
4 0| 13,240 99.98 0 12,486 99.95 4 0 13,704 99.94
3 1| 13,241 99.99 1 12,487 99.96 3 0 13,704 99.94
2 0] 13,241 99.99 0 12,487 99.96 2 2 13,706 99.96
1 0] 13,241 99.99 0 12,487 99.96 1 0 13,706 99.96
0 1| 13,242 100.00 5 12,492 100.00 0 6 13,712 100.00




